

NOTICE OF TENDER

Malakoff Power Berhad [201001025089 (909003-H)] ("MPB"), a subsidiary of Malakoff Corporation Berhad [200601011818 (731568-V)] ("MCB") invites companies with relevant experience and with financial capabilities to participate in the Tender exercise for Price Agreement for Scaffolding Services - Outages Package at Tanjung Bin Power Plant ("TBPP"). Tanjung Bin Energy Power Plant ("TBEPP") and Coal Handling Facilities ("CHF") for Malakoff Power Berhad and Its Subsidiaries & Affiliate Companies as stated below:

TENDER DETAILS	TENDER DOCUMENT FEE & TENDER DEPOSIT	KEY MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS	MANDATORY TENDER BRIEFING AND SITE VISIT (COMPULSORY)	TENDER DOCUMENT COLLECTION
Tender No.: MPB/TBPP/043/2024 Tender Title: Price Agreement for Scaffolding Services – Outages Package at Tanjung Bin Power Plant ("TBPP"), Tanjung Bin Energy Power Plant ("TBEPP") and Coal Handling Facilities ("CHF") for Malakoff Power Berhad and its subsidiaries & Affiliate Companies Duration of Contract: Three (3) years contract, based on two (2) plus one (1) year, subject to performance evaluation Tentative Contract Commencement Date: 1 January 2025	Tender Document Fee: RM500.00 Tender Deposit: RM150,000.00 All payments shall be made in the form of Bank Draft payable to "Malakoff Power Berhad". Tender Document Fee is non- refundable and payment shall be made during collection of Tender Document. Tender Deposit shall be paid during submission of tender proposal and it shall be refundable in accordance with the terms of the Tender Document.	1. Tenderer is registered with Suruhanjaya Syarikat Malaysia ("SSM"). 2. To attend mandatory Tender Briefing and Site Visit. 3. To submit duly executed Litigation Form (Declaration of no dispute with MCB including its subsidiaries, holding company and/or affiliates company). 4. To submit duly executed Form of Tender. 5. Company with strong financial capability to sustain the contract based on the assessment by MPB i.e. audited financial statements, management account, bank statement and banking facilities (if applicable). 6. Having related experiences for following scope: Outages Package	Time: 10:30 am Venue: Training Room, Admin Building, Tanjung Bin Power Plant, Tanjung Bin, 82300 Serkat, Pontian, Johor Darul Takzim Remarks: It is COMPULSORY for the Tenderers to attend the tender briefing at the time and venue as specified. Failure to attend may cause the Tenderers' submission to be disqualified. Tenderers are advised to limit the attendance at the site visit to a maximum of two (2) personnel. Please ensure the right personnel attend the site visit. Tenderers' representatives shall be equipped with the following personal protective equipment ("PPE") during the site visit: (a) Safety Helmet; (b) Safety Shoes; (c) Safety Goggles/Glasses; (d) Working Jacket; and (e) Earmuffs/Ear Plugs	Date: 27 August 2024 until 20 September 2024 Time: During Office Hour 10:00 am – 4:00 pm Working Days: Monday – Friday Venue: Admin Building Tanjung Bin Power Plant, Lot 1768 & 1770 Tanjung Bi 82300 Serkat, Pontian, Johor Darul Takzim Tender Fee: RM500.00 All payments shall be mad in the form of Bank Draft payable to "Malakoff Powe Berhad". VENUE OF SUBMISSION AND CLOSING DATE & TIM Venue: Tender Box Admin Building Tanjung Bin Power Plant, Lot 1768 & 1770 Tanjung Bi 82300 Serkat, Pontian, Johor Darul Takzim Date: 20 September 2024 (Friday) Time: Not later than 5:00 pm (Local Time) Tender Document submitted later than the date and time mentioned above shall NOT be entertained.

Instructions:

- 1. Interested Tenderers shall obtain the Tender Document in accordance with this advertisement.
- 2. All costs and expenses incurred in relation to this Tender exercise shall be borne by the interested Tenderers.
- 3. MPB reserves the right to accept or reject any submission, or terminate this exercise, or reject part or all submissions without incurring any form of liability whatsoever, including but not limited to the obligation to inform the grounds for MPB's action.
 - Any further clarification in relation to this exercise may be addressed to the following: Madam Julia Mohamad Aliman

Tel No.: +607 – 697 2288 (Ext:2212) Email: julia.maliman@malakoff.com.my